FORM PTO-4514 (Rev. 8-93)

## RECORDATI

03-05-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMA Patent and Trademan

Tab settings = 12 V	100979680
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the aπached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):  Jiayuan Fang	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: SIGRITY, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes  No	Internal Address: Apt. 101
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 5290 Broadway Terrace
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Oakland State: CA ZIP: 946
Execution Date: 9/27/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes 💆 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/165,382	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ittached? □ Yes 및 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mark Levy/SALZMAN & LEVY Internal Address: Ste. 606	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  □ Enclosed  Δ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 19 Chenango St.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Binghamton State: NY ZIP: 13901	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infom the original document.  Mark Levy  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature  Signature  Cover sheet, altachments, and document:

8 8

THE COMMISSIONER OF PATEN Washington, DC 20231

Case Docket No. SIG-101

Transmitted herewith for filing is the Patent Application of:

Inventor: Jiayuan Fang

GROUND AND POWER PATCHES ON PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD SIGNAL PLANES IN THE AREAS OF INTEGRATED CIRCUIT CHIPS For:

Enclosed are:

10.2.98

X \_ Sheets of drawing(s). ( in triplicate)

X An Assignment of the invention to SIGRITY, INC.

Prior Art documents; references.

Declaration and Power of Attorney

Verified Statement Claiming Small Entity Status

The filing fee has been calculated as shown below:

09 165382

(Col. 1) (Col. 2)

## SMALL ENTITY

FOR:	NO. FILED	NO. EXTRA	RATE
BASIC FEE			
TOTAL CLAIMS	20 -20 =	* 0	x 11 =
INDEP. CLAIMS	4 - 3 =	* 1	x 41 =
MULTIPLE DEPE	NDENT CLAIMS PR	ESENTED	+ 135 =
+ Tf the difference is			

If the difference in Col. 1 is less than zero, enter "0" in Col. 2.

SUB TOTAL

TOTAL

\$436

FEE

s,395

\$ 41

\$

ASSIGNMENT(\$40.00)

\$ 40 \$476

Please charge my Deposit Account No. 19-0077 in the amount of Х \$476.00 A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of the X | following fees associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 19-0077. A Duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

Any additional filing fees required under 37 CFR § 1.16.

Any patent application processing fees under 37 CFR § 1.17.

10/09/1998 CSTREATE 00000020 190077 09165382

03 FC:581

40.00 CH

Respectfully submitted,

Attorney of Record

Registration No. 29,188

Telephone: (607) 722-6600 From: Mark Levy

> SALZMAN & LEVY 19 Chenango

Binghamto<sup>,</sup>

Attorney's Docket No	• SIG-101	PATENT	
		For:  U.S. and/or  Foreign Rights For:  U.S. Application or   U.S. Provisional Application For:  U.S. Patent For:  PCT Application By:  Inventor(s) or  Present Owner	
	ASSIGNMENT	r of invention	
		IGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar knowledged, and for other good and valuable	
ASSIGNOR:		Jiayuan Fang	
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the		(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))	
invention		5290 Broadway Terrace, Apt. 1	01
		Address Oakland, CA 94618-1461	
		U.S.A.	
		Nationality	
, ,		o whom invention was previously assigned in PTO, add the following)	
Recorded on		Reel	
		Frame	
hereby sells, assigns and	transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:		SIGRITY, INC.	
AddidNEL.		(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))	
		5290 Broadway Terrace, Apt. 1	01
		Address Oakland, CA 94618-1461	
		Nationality A 2010NEF	
and the successors, assign	ns and legal repr	resentatives of the ASSIGNEE	

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 1 of 3)

## (complete one of the following)

	X	the entire right, title and interest
		an undivided percent (%) interest
for th	ne Ur	nited States and its territorial possessions
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
	X	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in an	d to	any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
		GROUND AND POWER PATCHES ON PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD SIGNAL PLANI IN THE AREAS OF INTEGRATED CIRCUIT CHIPS
Name	e of i	nventor(s) <u>Jiayuan Fang</u>
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and v	which	is found in
(a)	K	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention.
		Express mail label no.:
•		Mailed:
		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d)		U.S. application no. /
		filed on
(e)		International appliciation no. PCT///
<b>(f)</b>		U.S. patent no issued
		<ul> <li>A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.</li> </ul>
		(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)	<b>X</b>	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
or an	y cor	d to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application attinuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-examination thereof
		OR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has ill be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 2 of 3)

and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 27th day September, 1998 Date of signing WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above. Japt. 27, 1998 Date: Date: Date: Date: (if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information) (type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR) Title

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

**RECORDED: 10/02/1998** 

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 3 of 3)